
 

 

 

Friday 28th June 2019 

 

Girl’s Football Team 
The girls' football team was successful in the Bishop Auckland Group Stage winning all 3 games.  
Etherley Lane 4 - 0 Green Lane     
(Mia G x 4)  
Etherley Lane 1 - 0 Copeland Road 
(Mia G x 1) 
Etherley Lane 6 - 0 Woodhouse Close 
(Mia G x 1; Hannah H x 1; Kayleigh B x 4) 
 
They will now compete in the Level 3 School Games Finals at Maiden Castle on Friday 5th July. Good 
luck girls. Special thanks to Bishop Auckland Girls FC for donating kit to the team. 
 

Curriculum Week 
Year 5 visited Bishop Barrington, St John’s and King James Comprehensive schools this week as 
part of curriculum week.  The children took part in lots of different lessons and thoroughly enjoyed 
their time at ‘big’ school. 
 

Star of the Week 
In celebration assembly today, teachers awarded a Star of the Week to one person in each class –  
 

 
Congratulations to all of the children - Keep up the good behaviour everyone – it could be you next  
week! ☺  
 

Sports Day News 
The weather forecast is looking good for Thursday 4th July for our sports day. The day will be split into 
two halves with Key Stage One and Reception Class taking part in events from 9:30am until around 
12pm and Key Stage Two classes taking part in their events from 1:15pm onwards. We would warmly 
welcome parents and carers to attend their child's event. The park gates and Lindsay Street gates will 
be open from 9:30am for the morning event and from 1:15pm for the afternoon event.   There will be 
no access through the main entrance.  We will also be having a visit from the ice cream van. 
 
Can you please make sure that all children have their PE kits in school from Monday.  
Children will also need water bottles and sun hats.  Can we also ask that children 
have sun block applied before they come to school as the sun is finally shining. 
 

DANCE-A-THON!! 
Children have had a great time today dressing in bright clothes and taking part in the sponsored 
DANCE-A-THON.  We have danced indoors and outdoors to raise money for the NSPCC.  Can we 
please have all sponsor forms returned by Wednesday 3rd July.  Many thanks for helping us to 
support this charity. 
 

 
 
 
 

Mrs Jeavons’ Class Bella B Miss Wilkinson’s Class Halle M 

Mrs Elder’s Class William S Miss Strophair’s Class James A 

Mrs Jones’ Class Leighton B Mrs Burkill’s Class Charlotte P 

Miss Navin’s Class  James B Mr Holt’s Class Curriculum week 

Mrs Wakes’ Class  Kara R Mrs Summerson’s Class Kayleigh B 

Miss Hope’s Class Ryan B Mr Soulsby’s Class Nancy T 



Dates for your diary…  

Tuesday 2nd July Early Years trip to Hall Hill Farm 

Wednesday 3rd July Cricket Festival at Bishop Auckland Cricket Club 

Wednesday 3rd July Year 6 Transition Visit to King James 

Thursday 4th July SPORTS DAY 

Friday 5th July Class 8 to Visit Binchester Roman Fort 

Friday 5th July Girl’s Football Team in Finals at Maiden Castle 

Friday 5th July Year 6 Prom 

Tuesday 9th July Year 5/6 NSPCC Stay Safe Workshops 

Wednesday 10th July Year 5/6 Netball at Bishop Barrington 

Thursday 11th July Early Years Graduation 10.00am 

Thursday 11th July Choir Concert 

Monday 15th July Year 5 Rounders St John’s School 9.30am – 12noon 

Thursday 18th July Year 4/5/6 Last Table Tennis Club 

Thursday 18th July Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly 

Friday 19th July School breaks up for summer holidays 

 

School Holiday 2019-2020 

 

Holiday Closing date Date re-opens 

Summer 2019 Friday 19 July 2019 Wednesday 4 September 2019 

Autumn half-term 2019 Friday 25 October 2019 Monday 4 November 2019 

Teacher Training Day Thursday 5th December 2019 Monday 9th December 2019 

Christmas 2019 Friday 20 December 2019 Monday 6 January 2020 

Spring half-term 2020 Friday 14 February 2020 Monday 24 February 2020 

Easter 2020 Friday 3 April 2020 Monday 20 April 2020 

May Day 2020 Thursday 7 May 2020 Monday 11 May 2020 

Summer half-term 2020 Thursday 21 May 2020 Monday 1 June 2020 

Summer 2020 Friday 17 July 2020  

 

 

Mrs K A Lee 

Headteacher 


